BIt Market Services

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0091-2-2017

Data/Ora Ricezione 11 Gennaio 2017 17:50:41

MTA - Star

Societa' : CEMENTIR HOLDING

Identificativo : 83816

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : CEMENTIRN01 - Sala

Tipologia : IRCG 03

Data/Ora Ricezione : 11 Gennaio 2017 17:50:41

Data/Ora Inizio : 11 Gennaio 2017 18:05:42

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Organisational change in the Nordic &

Baltic Region and resignation of a Member

of the Board of Directors of Cementir

Holding SpA

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.

C cementirholding

PRESS RELEASE

Organisational change in the Nordic & Baltic Region and resignation of a Member of the

Board of Directors of Cementir Holding SpA

Rome, 11 January 2017 – It is announced that Piero Corpina has taken over as head of the Nordic &

Baltic and USA Region and named Chief Executive Officer of the Danish companies Aalborg Portland

A/S and Unicon A/S. The appointment was effective from 2 January 2017, with Corpina replacing

Riccardo Nicolini, who held the position from January 2016. Nicolini will continue to work for the Group

until his departure on 31 March 2017.

Consequently, Riccardo Nicolini, non-independent director, has today submitted his resignation with

immediate effect as Member of the Board of Directors of Cementir Holding SpA.

Riccardo Nicolini was a member of the Executive Committee of the Company and, upon his

resignation, disclosed ownership of shares in Cementir Holding SpA.

It is further announced that, on 9 January 2017, Philippe César was appointed member of the Board of

Directors of CCB, Compagnie des Ciments Belges, a company acquired and added to the Cementir

Group's consolidation in October 2016. In the coming days he will also be appointed Chairman of

CCB's Board of Directors.

Cementir Holding Group wishes to express its sincere gratitude to Riccardo Nicolini for his work and for

his commitment in the exercise of his duties. The Group also congratulates Piero Corpina and Philippe

César and wishes them all the best in their new roles.

CEMENTIR HOLDING is an Italian multinational company that produces and distributes grey and white cement, ready-mixed concrete, aggregates and concrete products. Cementir Holding is part of the Caltagirone Group and has been listed on the Italian Stock Exchange (Borsa Italiana) since 1955, currently in the STAR segment.

Through its subsidiaries Aalborg Portland, Cimentas and Cementir Italia, Cementir Holding operates in 17

countries across 5 continents.

Media Relations

Tel. +39 06 45412365

Fax +39 06 45412300

ufficiostampa@cementirholding.it

Investor Relations Tel. +39 06 32493481 Fax +39 06 32493274

invrel@cementirholding.it

@CementirHolding | www.cementirholding.it

Fine Comunicato n.0091-2

Numero di Pagine: 3